G A S T R O N O M I E M Ü H L E N   |   H O R E C A  G R I N D E R
The professional art of grinding
since 1924
Operating Instructions
K30 Single Espresso Grinder
”
Grind-on-Demand“
K30 ES

tre or your local dealer. To ensure quick and correct processing of
your order, the following information is absolutely essential:
1. 	 Type designation, serial number and voltage of the
	 grinder (on the rating plate underneath the grinder).
2. 	 An exact description of the part to be replaced or the
	 article number.
G A S T R O N O M I E M Ü H L E N   |   H O R E C A  G R I N D E R
18
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
11. Wiring Diagram 100-115V 50/60Hz
G A S T R O N O M I E M Ü H L E N   |   H O R E C A  G R I N D E R
19
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
Wiring Diagram 200-230V 50/60Hz, 240V/50Hz
G A S T R O N O M I E M Ü H L E N   |   H O R E C A  G R I N D E R
20
Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine
12. Certificate 13. Warranty Conditions
1. The warranty period is 1 year from the date of purchase.
2. The warranty covers all damages that can be attributed to infe-
rior materials or defective workmanship. Corresponding grinders
will be repaired or replaced free-of-charge, with the exception of
transport or freight charges. Transport is the responsibility of the
customer. Therefore, avoid damages with all returns by correct
packing.
3. The grinder may only be opened for cleaning purposes in ac-
cordance with the Operating Instructions.
4. This warranty does not cover damages which have occurred
through: Improper usage, improper maintenance, lack of ser-
vicing, usage for purposes other than those intended, incorrect
installation, incorrect voltage, breakage, natural wear or for rea-
sons beyond our sphere of influence.
5. In order to maintain the warranty, only original spare parts and
accessory parts may be used.
6. Observe in addition our General Delivery Conditions in their
respective current version.
7. The manufacturer is in no way liable for consecutive or second-
ary damages.
8. The warranty does not cover costs resulting from repairs con-
ducted by non-authorized personnel.
EC Declaration of Conformity
The manufacturer:  MAHLKÖNIG GmbH & Co. KG
    Tilsiter Straße 142